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Ray Pohl, Chairman

Historic Structures Advisory Board (HDC) — NEW BUSINESS

If there is no quorum of members present, or if meeting posting is not in
compliance with the OML statute, no meeting may be held.

Historic Structures Advisory Board - HSAB

HSAB Members: Jascin Leonardo-Finger, Mathew Kuhnert, Michael May, Mickey Rowland, Brook Meerbergen

HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION

2 Fairgrounds Road

Nantucket, Massachusetts 02554

www.hantucket-ma.gov

Commissioners: Ray Pohl (Chair), Diane Coombs (Vice-Chair), Kristine Glazer, John McLaughlin, Abby Camp
Associate Commissioners: Val Oliver, Matthew Kuhnert

AGENDA

Staff: John Hedden, Cathy Flynn

Listed below are the topics the chair reasonably anticipates will be discussed at the meeting.
Some applications on this agenda may not be heard at this meeting due to time constraints. Please check with
the office on Wednesday after the Tuesday meeting for further information.

1. NEW BUSINESS
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Sayle, Kathleen
Wagner, Susan
Town of Nantucket
Town of Nantucket
Town of Nantucket
Einbinder, Susan
Norris, Mark

John Dunfey Trust
Burke, Janice

. Viano, Frank

. 42 Union St. LLC
. 42 Union St. LLC
. NIR Retail LLC

. Motta, Joseph

103 Washington Street

3 Meader Street
1 Sea Street
1 Sea Street
1 Sea Street

11 Quince Street

130 Main Street

8 Old North Wharf
36 N. Liberty Street

49 Pine Street

13 Fayette Street
11 Fayette Street
2 Straight Wharf

38 CIiff Road

Vent

Walk in coolers

Re-locate shed

Demo of rear structure
Reno pump station
Hardscape

Rev. 66565, winds, fire plc
Rev. 66843, window chng
Window replacement

Rev. 65752, window chng
Rev. 66711, windw wells

AC unit fencing
Doors, color change
Preliminary Addition

55.1.4-37
42.3.3-39
42.4.2-55
42.4.2-55
42.4.2-55
42.3.4-60
42.3.3-96.3
42.3.1-20
41-265
55.4.1-183
42.3.2-28
42.3.2-28
42.3.1-135
42.4.4-43

Charles Sayle
NAG

Hazen & Sawyer
Hazen & Sawyer
Hazen & Sawyer
Emeritus

Mark Norris
Milton Rowland
Val Oliver

Val Oliver

Ethan McMorrow
Ethan McMorrow
Sawis Cao

Self
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